

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject:-

2

t:- Constitution of Indent Preparation Committee for the year 2023-24.

ORDER NO: / 38 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED: ∞5 : 04 : 2023

A committee of the following officers headed by District Sheep Husbandry Officer Kathua is hereby constituted for the preparation of Indents for the procurement of Drugs/Medicines, Dead-stock/ Consumable items, Lab. Equipments/Chemicals etc. for the year 2023-24.

S. No.	Designation	Remarks
1	Research Officer Disease Investigation Laboratory Kartholi	Member
2	Technical Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
3	Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member

(Krishan Lat) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Dated: - 05.04.2013

No: - DSHJ-Supp/23/2023-24/ 215-19 Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, Kathua for favour of kind information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua
- 3. Research Officer Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi
- 4. Technical Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 5. Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
 - S. No. 02 to 05 for information & necessary action.